

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y026 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005848 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: OL3096
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : SR 395
 EAST ELM ROAD TO SR 17 - SB
 99Y026
 PROJECT : NH-0395(059)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992202503 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	130,000.00	21,500.00	80,350.00	150,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-FN-110	L.S.	2,900.00	0.00	0.00	500.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-FN-110 4160.0000	m3	1.2500	0.0000	0.0000	0.7500
			5,200.00	0.00	0.00	3,120.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	150.0000	150.0000
			300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	500.00	500.00	1.00	600.00
DRAINAGE						
6	CONCRETE INLET 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	800.0000	800.0000	920.0000
			2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,840.00
7	FILTER BLANKET 24.0000	t	25.0000	39.0000	39.0000	54.0000
			600.00	936.00	936.00	1,296.00
8	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 11.0000	m3	100.0000	56.0000	56.0000	250.0000
			1,100.00	616.00	616.00	2,750.00
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 39.8000	m	105.0000	60.0000	60.0000	140.0000
			4,179.00	2,388.00	2,388.00	5,572.00
SURFACING						
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 2900.0000	t	10.0000	9.0000	7.6500	10.8000
			29,000.00	26,100.00	22,185.00	31,320.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y026 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005848 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3096
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : SR 395
 EAST ELM ROAD TO SR 17 - SB
 99Y026
 PROJECT : NH-0395(059)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD 843 KITTLESON RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016 98837-0738
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992202503 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT						
11	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	t	275.0000	215.0000	250.0000	275.0000
	42.8000		11,770.00	9,202.00	10,700.00	11,770.00
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	28,900.00	28,900.00	28,900.00	28,900.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
13	CRACK SEALING	EST.	22,800.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	22,800.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	m2	1.2000	0.5000	0.5900	0.5000
	188220.0000		225,864.00	94,110.00	111,049.80	94,110.00
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 105MM DEPTH	m2	2.0000	4.0000	0.7700	6.0000
	1190.0000		2,380.00	4,760.00	916.30	7,140.00
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:	t	34.0000	50.0000	34.6600	34.0000
	530.0000		18,020.00	26,500.00	18,369.80	18,020.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 19 MM PG 70-2	t	30.0000	29.0000	34.6600	34.0000
	29760.0000		892,800.00	863,040.00	1,031,481.60	1,011,840.00
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	31,270.00	31,270.00	31,270.00	31,270.00
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	12,060.00	12,060.00	12,060.00	12,060.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING BY HAND	m2	0.5000	3.5000	5.0000	2.0000
	100.0000		50.00	350.00	500.00	200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y026 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005848 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3096
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : SR 395
 EAST ELM ROAD TO SR 17 - SB
 99Y026
 PROJECT : NH-0395(059)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992202503 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCH BY HAND SITE - QS-FN-110					
	2900.0000	m2	0.5000	0.0000	0.0000	0.5000
			1,450.00	0.00	0.00	1,450.00
TRAFFIC						
22	EXTRUDED CURB					
	486.0000	m	25.0000	12.5000	16.2500	18.0000
			12,150.00	6,075.00	7,897.50	8,748.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	105.0000	m	50.0000	41.4900	41.4900	41.5000
			5,250.00	4,356.45	4,356.45	4,357.50
24	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	30.0000	m	25.0000	25.9000	25.9000	25.9000
			750.00	777.00	777.00	777.00
25	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	1787.0000	m	9.0000	6.9000	6.9000	6.9000
			16,083.00	12,330.30	12,330.30	12,330.30
26	REMOVING AND RESETTING BLOCKS AND RAIL					
	467.0000	m	15.0000	5.9500	5.9500	5.9500
			7,005.00	2,778.65	2,778.65	2,778.65
27	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT					
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	270.0000	270.0000	270.0000
			300.00	540.00	540.00	540.00
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	247.0000	EACH	20.0000	16.9500	16.5000	21.0000
			4,940.00	4,186.65	4,075.50	5,187.00
29	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER					
	1.0000	EACH	80.0000	45.0000	110.0000	100.0000
			80.00	45.00	110.00	100.00
30	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER					
	1.0000	EACH	70.0000	55.0000	110.0000	100.0000
			70.00	55.00	110.00	100.00
31	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE					
	92.0000	m	8.0000	6.2500	9.0000	12.0000
			736.00	575.00	828.00	1,104.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y026 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005848 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3096

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 395	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 395	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
EAST ELM ROAD TO SR 17 - SB	2000 E BEECH ST	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
99Y026	98901-2147	99212-1016	98837-0738
PROJECT : NH-0395(059)	YAKIMA WA 989091788	SPOKANE WA 992202503	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	PLASTIC STOP BAR					
	12.0000	m	22.5000 270.00	19.5000 234.00	20.0000 240.00	28.0000 336.00
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	12.0000	EACH	60.0000 720.00	70.0000 840.00	90.0000 1,080.00	100.0000 1,200.00
34	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	6.1000	HUND	1,200.0000 7,320.00	1,075.0000 6,557.50	1,075.0000 6,557.50	1,000.0000 6,100.00
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	30930.0000	m	0.5000 15,465.00	0.1600 4,948.80	0.1600 4,948.80	0.0000 0.00
36	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP					
	28.8000	km	950.0000 27,360.00	296.8700 8,549.86	345.0000 9,936.00	297.0000 8,553.60
37	PERMANENT SIGNING					
		L.S.	4,300.00	4,050.00	4,250.00	25,000.00
38	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM					
	32.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,920.00	25.0000 800.00	25.0000 800.00	35.0000 1,120.00
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	1230.0000	HR	5.0000 6,150.00	2.0000 2,460.00	2.0000 2,460.00	4.0000 4,920.00
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	1.0000	EACH	7,850.0000 7,850.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	792.0000	HR	6.0000 4,752.00	4.0000 3,168.00	4.0000 3,168.00	5.0000 3,960.00
42	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.	5,010.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y026 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005848 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3096

HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : SR 395
 EAST ELM ROAD TO SR 17 - SB
 99Y026

PROJECT : NH-0395(059)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992202503 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2450.0000	HR	30.0000 73,500.00	28.6500 70,192.50	28.6500 70,192.50	29.5000 72,275.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 72.0000	DAY	50.0000 3,600.00	25.0000 1,800.00	25.0000 1,800.00	40.0000 2,880.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 768.0000	HR	32.0000 24,576.00	31.2500 24,000.00	31.2500 24,000.00	32.5000 24,960.00
46	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 20.0000	m2	70.0000 1,400.00	40.0000 800.00	40.0000 800.00	50.0000 1,000.00
OTHER ITEMS						
47	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 80.0000	m3	10.0000 800.00	10.0000 800.00	10.0000 800.00	20.0000 1,600.00
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 28.0000	EACH	125.0000 3,500.00	120.0000 3,360.00	200.0000 5,600.00	280.0000 7,840.00
49	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 6.0000	EACH	100.0000 600.00	100.0000 600.00	100.0000 600.00	280.0000 1,680.00
50	TRAINING 700.0000	HR	2.0000 1,400.00	2.0000 1,400.00	2.0000 1,400.00	2.0000 1,400.00
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
52	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		3,000.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	4,200.00
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y026 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005848 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3096
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : SR 395
 EAST ELM ROAD TO SR 17 - SB
 99Y026
 PROJECT : NH-0395(059)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992202503 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
54	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
55	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE					
	60.0000	m2	5.0000	1.0000	1.0000	4.5000
			300.00	60.00	60.00	270.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,668,300.00</u>	<u>\$1,320,521.71</u>	<u>\$1,560,169.70</u>	<u>\$1,650,675.05</u>